

# Trib Total Media

# Proof of Publication of Notice in The Valley News Dispatch Under the Act of July 9, 1976, P.L. 877, No. 160

### Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } **County of Allegheny** SS:

Patty Klingensmith, Classified Advertising Manager of Trib Total Media, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with place of business in Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Tribune-Review is a daily newspaper in general circulation in Southwestern Pennsylvania. Said corporation was established in the year 1924. A copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions of the said daily newspaper on the following dates, viz:

LEGAL# 204451, RE: AVJSA PROPOSED ORDINANCE; 9<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021.

Affiant further deposes that s/he is an officer duly Authorized by the Trib Total Media, Inc., publisher of the Tribune-Review, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Regional Multi-Media Advertising Manager, Trib Total Media, Inc.

Statement of Advertising Costs

### **BOROUGH OF SPRINGDALE 325 SCHOOL STREET** SPRINGDALE, PA 15144

### To Trib Total Media, Inc..

For Publishing the notice or adve	rtisement attached
hereto on the above stated dates	\$233.00
Probating Same	<u>\$</u> 0
Total	\$ 233.00

## Publisher's Receipt for A

The Trib Total Media, Inc., publisher of the V: acknowledges a receipt of the aforesaid advertising and pr fully paid.

### Trib Total Media Inc., Publisher

of the Tribune-Review, a Daily Newspaper.

By

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of NOVEMBER, 2021

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal JoAnn M. Callahan, Notary Public Westmoreland County My commission expires July 1, 2024 Commission number 1243230 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

BOROUGH OF SPRINGDALE NOTICE AND SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE Notice is hereby given that at its regular business meeting on Tuesday, November 16, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. at the Springdale Borough Municipal Building, 325 School Street, Springdale, Pennsylvania, the Council of the Borough of Springdale will meet and possibly take action on the following Ordinance as entitled and summarized as follows: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SPRINGDALE CONFIRMING AND AMENDING THE SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR THE ALLEGHENY VALLEY JOINT SEWAGE AUTHORITY The proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to acted to the Note the proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to the proposed ordinance would

The proposed ordinance would authorize the Borough to enter into an Agreement to confirm and amend the AVJSA Service Agreement, to which the Borough is a party. Copies of the proposed Ordinance is available pursuant to the require-

ments of the Pennsylvania Borough Code and may be viewed at the Borough Office at the above address between the hours of 8:30 A.M. and

4:00 P.M. Monday through Friday, up and until the date of enactment. Notice is also given that if you are a person with a disability and wish to attend the meeting scheduled as stated above, and require an auxiliary aid, service or other accommodation to participate in the proceedings, please contact the Borough at (724) 274-6800 to discuss how the Borough of Springdale may best accommodate your needs. BOROUGH OF SPRINGDALE 204451(11-9-21)